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Fares SINGLEticket  DAYticket

valid 23 April 2017

one journey, unlimited travel*
any distance on day services

Adult £1.60 £4
Child.esis 80P £2

Accompanied children under 5 travel free - maximum of two per fare paying
passenger. Eligible Scottish National Entitlement Card Holders travel free.

Family DAYticket | Network DAYticket

Allows up to 2'adults Unlimited travel on bus and tram day services

5252 £8.50 | asur £9 cyg £4.50
1) NightBus FREE

with Ridacard
NIGHTticket DAY&NIGHTticket

Available after 1800 hours
for unlimited travel* on day
& NightBus services until
0430 hours the following day.

Available after
midnight for
unlimited travel on
NightBus services.

Please use exact money as change cannot be given

*excludes Airlink, Skylink, NightBus services, Service 98, Edinburgh Bus Tours, travel beyond zones
\_ a&b on East Coast Buses and Edinburgh Airport tram stop. )




35 |
Edinburgh m Route Map 5;3’& Ocean Terminal

Airport Britannia ~@ K1
@
A’ \ .* Scottish Government
y Commercial Street “\
® The Shore
The National Museum of Scotland was formed in 2006 f
® Ingliston T with the merger of the new Museum of Scotland and the ) s ] YVaIk e,
nsiston adjacent Royal Museum (so renamed in 1995). A . Leith ,®Easter Road (foot)

Its diverse collections will take you on a journey of

discovery through the history of Scotland and around the %SOP i .
® world, taking in the wonders of nature, art, design and wWeg E'bem'an FC
RBNSI Goga.rbulrn fashion and science and technology - all under one roof. { Old Te & ¢
(Mon-Fri only) Admission is free. Royglwi\que Easter Road (top)
Service X12 also Edinburgh Roya!

Pal f Hol dh
serves RBS Gogarburn Park South Gyl Old Town 0 M\\e @@ &aSacCo%ctEi)sh F?a\rllqgr%en?use
- see separate 12/X12 -f.A%t:]ess % Fountainbridge g5 B South Honrood
timetable for details. South Gyle Crescent Fountain Park* _e@-~%9 o I @Bridge

| . L i Tollcross
Edin. College (Sightpiigiees Saughton Shandon /Dundee Forrest National Museum
Napier Uni (S|ghth|l|) P Malns/v\ Ghesser ® Street Laﬁ?ii(tjoi( of Scotland
Sighthill Industrial Estate ™ ° /P kh.—d. .AVGV Place
arkhea
@ Sichthill Bankhead cdh
g R-about Terrace Exchar .eSIateford

Slateford Slateford Station

Whilst we've taken every effort in the preparation of this guide, Lothian Buses Ltd cannot accept any liability arising from inaccuracies, amendments or changes. The routes and times shown are for guidance - we would advise customers to check details by
calling 0131 555 6363 before travelling. On occasion due to circumstances beyond our control and during special events, our services can be delayed by traffic congestion and diversion.



35 Airport e South Gyle o Sighthill ¢ Chesser o Fountainbridge e Holyrood e Leith e Ocean Terminal

Edinburgh Airport =
Ingliston Park & Ride —
RBS Gogarburn =

Gyle Centre —
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs  —
Sighthill Napier University G
Saughton Mains

Chesser (ASDA) 0444
Semple Street 0454
Forrest Road 0459
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 0504
Easter Road (foot) 0510
Ocean Terminal 0518
Edinburgh Airport —
Ingliston Park & Ride 0840
RBS Gogarburn 0845
Gyle Centre 0852

Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 0856
Sighthill Napier University 0905

Saughton Mains L
Chesser (ASDA) -
Semple Street -
Forrest Road -
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament —
Easter Road (foot) —
Ocean Terminal —
Edinburgh Airport 1656
Ingliston Park & Ride 1701
RBS Gogarburn 1706
Gyle Centre 1712

Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 1716

Sighthill Napier University 1726
Saughton Mains 1731
Chesser (ASDA) 1739
Semple Street 1756
Forrest Road 1805
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 1815
Easter Road (foot) 1824
Ocean Terminal 1834

0514
0524
0529
0534
0540
0548

0840
0845
0850
0857
0901
0910
0915
0922
0937
0945

0955
1003
1013

1706
1711
1716
1722
1726
1736
1741
1749
1806
1815
1825
1833
1842

0556
0600
0604
0608
0610
0617

0440 0510 0540 0600 0620

0544 0604 0624

0554
0559
0604
0610
0618

0850
0855
0902
0906
0915
L

1718
1723
1728
1734
1738
1748
1753
1801
1818
1827
1836
1843
1852

0614
0619
0624
0630
0638

0852
0857
0902
0908
0912
0920
0925
0932
0947
0955

1005
1013
1023

1730
1735
1740
1746
1750
1800
1805
1813
1830
1837
1846
1853
1902

0634
0639
0644
0650
0658

04
09
13
18
21
29
34
41
56
04

14
22
32

1744
1749
1754
1800
1804
1814
1819
1827
1842
1849
1858
1905
1914

G - starts from Longstone 1 minute before Saughton Mains

L - continues to Longstone

0642

0636 0646 0656

0640
0651
0657
0704
0710
0718

16
21
25
30
33
41
46
53
08
16

26
34
44

1759
1804
1809
1815
1819
1829
1834
1840
1855
1902
1911
1918
1927

0651
0703
0709
0716
0722
0730

28
33
37
42
45
53
58
05
20
28

38
46
56

1820
1825
1830
1835
1838
1846
1851
1857
1912
1919
1928
1935

0701
0713
0719
0726
0733
0743

40
45
49
54
57
05
10
17
32
40

50
58
08

1840
1845
1849
1854
1857
1905
1910
1916
1931
1938
1947
1954

0638
0642
0646
0651
0654
0702
0706
0711
0723
0729
0738
0746
0756

52
57
01
06
09
17
22
29
44
52

02
10
20

1900
1905
1909
1914
1917
1925
1930
1936
1951
1958
2007
2014

1944 2003 2023

then
every

12

mins
until

1930
1935
1939
1944
1947
1955
2000
2006
2021
2028
2037
2044
2053

0654
0659
0703
0708
0711
0719
0723
0728
0743
0750
0759
0807
0817

1516
1521
1525
1530
1533
1541
1546
1554
1611
1620

1630
1639
1650

2000
2005
I
2010
2013
2021
2026
2032
2047
2054
2103
2110
2119

0704
0709
0713
0718
0721
0729
0734
0741
0757
0805
0815
0823
0833

1526
1531
1535
1540
1543
1553
1558
1606
1623
1632

1642
1651
1702

2030
2035
I
2040
2043
2051
2056
2102
2117
2124
2132
2138
2146

0725
0730
0735
0740
0744
0752
0757
0805
0823
0831
0841
0849
0859

1546
1551
1556
1602
1606
1617
1622
1630
1647
1656

1706
1715
1726

2135
2139
I
2144
2146
2152
2156
2201
2213
2219
2226
2232

0736
0741
0746
0752
0756
0804
0809
0817
0835
0843
0853
0901
0911

1558
1603
1608
1614
1618
1629
1634
1642
1659
1708

1718
1727
1738

2205
2209
I
2214
2216
2222
2226
2231
2243
2249
2256
2302

0747
0752
0757
0803
0807
0816
0821
0829
0847
0855
0905
0913
0923

1610
1615
1620
1626
1630
1641
1646
1654
1711
1720

1730
1739
1750

2235
2239
I
2244
2246
2252
2256
2301
2313
2319
2326
2332

0758 0813 0828
0803 0818 0833
0808 0823 0838

0815
0819
0828
0833
0841
0859
0907
0917
0925
0935

1622
1627
1632
1638
1642
1653
1658
1706
1723
1732

1742
1751
1802

2305
2309
I
2314
2316
2322
2326
2331
2342
2347
2353
2358

2240 2310 2340 0005

0830
0834
0843
0848
0856
0914
0922
0932
0940
0950

1634
1639
1644
1650
1654
1705
1710
1718
1735
1744

1754
1803
1814

0845
0849
0858
0903
0910
0926
0934
0944
0952
1002

1646
1651
1656
1702
1706
1716
1721
1729
1746
1755

1805
1814
1825
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35 Ocean Terminal o Leith e Holyrood e Fountainbridge e Chesser e Sighthill e South Gyle e Airport

Ocean Terminal 0444 0524
Easter Road (foot) 0451 0531
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 0457 0537
Lauriston Place (East end) 0503 0543
Fountainbridge 0508 0548
Chesser (ASDA) 0517 0557
Parkhead Terrace 0522 0602
Sighthill Fire Station 0525 0605
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 0532 0612
Gyle Centre 0535 0615
RBS Gogarburn 0538 0618
Ingliston Park & Ride 0542 0622
Edinburgh Airport 0546 0626
Ocean Terminal 0845 00
Easter Road (foot) 0856 11
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 0908 20
Lauriston Place (East end) 0922 34
Fountainbridge 0929 41
Chesser (ASDA) 0941 53
Parkhead Terrace 0948 00
Sighthill Fire Station 0951 03
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 0959 11
Gyle Centre 1003 15
RBS Gogarburn 1007 19
Ingliston Park & Ride 1012 24
Edinburgh Airport 1016 28
Ocean Terminal 1748 1757
Easter Road (foot) 1800 1809
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 1810 1819
Lauriston Place (East end) 1825 1831
Fountainbridge 1833 1838
Chesser (ASDA) 1844 1849
Parkhead Terrace 1851 1856
Sighthill Fire Station 1854 1859
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs — 1906
Gyle Centre — 1909
RBS Gogarburn — 1913
Ingliston Park & Ride — 1917
Edinburgh Airport - 1921

0554
0601
0607
0613
0618
0627
0632
0635
0642
0645
0648
0652
0656

12
23
32
46
53
05
12
15
23
27

31
36
40

1812
1824
1833
1843
1850
1901
1908
1911

0624 0634 0643 0652
0631 0641 0651 0701
0637 0648 0700 0710

0643
0648
0658
0704
0707
0716
0719
0722
0726
0730

24
35
44
58
05
17
24
27
35
39

43
48
52

1834
1843
1851
1901
1908
1919
1926
1929
1936
1939
1943
1947
1951

0656
0702
0714
0720
0723
0732
0737
0741
0746
0750

36
47
56
10
17
29
36
39
47
51

55
00
04

1844
1853
1901
1911
1918
1929

0708
0714
0726
0732
0736
0747
0752
0756
0801
0805

48
59
08
22
29
41
48
51
59
03

07
12
16

0718
0724
0736
0744
0748
0759
0804
0809
0814
0818

then
every

12

mins
until

1904
1913
1921
1931
1938
1949
1956
1959
2006
2009
2013
2017
2021

0701
0710
0719
0727
0734
0748
0756
0800
0811
0816
0821
0826
0830

1512
1523
1532
1546
1554
1610
1618
1621
1629
1634

1641
1647
1651

1923
1932
1940
1950
1957
2008

Extra journeys: 0626, 0653, 0713, 1455, 1559 Longstone - Edinburgh Airport

35 Route

Ocean Terminal, Ocean Drive, Commercial Street, The Shore, Henderson Street, Great Junction Street, Duke Street, Easter Road, Abbeymount, Abbeyhill, Canongate, High Street, South Bridge, Chambers
Street, Bristo Place, Teviot Place, Lauriston Place, Lady Lawson Street, East Fountainbridge, Fountainbridge, Dundee Street, Angle Park Terrace, Slateford Road, Chesser Avenue, New Market Road,
New Mart Road, Chesser Avenue, Gorgie Road, Bankhead Avenue, Bankhead Drive, South Gyle Access, South Gyle Crescent, Redheughs Avenue, Lochside Crescent, Edinburgh Park, Gyle Avenue, Gyle

0741
0755
0803
0807
0818
0823
0828
0833

1524
1535
1544
1559
1607
1623
1631
1634
1642
1647

1654
1700
1704

1938
1947
1955
2005
2012
2023
2030
2033
2040
2043
2048
2052

0710
0719
0728
0739
0747
0802
0810
0814
0825
0830
0835
0840
0844

1536
1547
1557
1612
1620
1636
1644
1647
1655
1700

1707
1713
1717

1953
2002
2010
2020
2027
2038

0752
0807
0815
0819
0830
0835
0840
0845

1548
1600
1610
1625
1633
1649
1657
1700
1708
1713

1720
1726
1730

2014
2023
2031
2041
2048
2059
2106
2109
2116
2119
2124
2128

0718
0727
0737
0749

0724
0735
0746
0758

0734
0745
0756
0808

0757 0807 0817

0812

0822

0832

0746
0757
0809
0821
0830
0845

0820 0830 0840 0853

0824
0835
0840
0845
0850
0854

1600
1612
1622
1637
1645
1701
1709
1712
1720
1725

1732
1738
1742

2044
2053
2101
2111
2118
2129
2136
2139
2146
2149
2154
2158

0834
0845
0850
0855
0900
0904

1612
1624
1634
1649
1657
1713
1721
1724
1732
1737

1744
1750
1754

2114
2123
2131
2139
2145
2157
2203
2206
2213
2216
2221
2225

L - continues to Longstone

0844
0855
0900
0905
0910
0914

1624
1636
1646
1701
1709
1725
1733
1736
1744
1749

1756
1802
1806

2144
2153
2201
2209
2215
2227
2233
2236
2243
2246
2251
2255

0857
0908
0913
0917
0922
0926

1636
1648
1658
1713
1721
1737
1745
1748
1756
1801

1808
1814
1818

2219
2227
2233
2241
2247
2257
2303
2306

0758
0809
0821
0833
0842
0857
0905
0909
0919
0923
0927
0932
0936

1648
1700
1710
1725
1733
1749
1757
1800
1808
1813

1820
1826
1830

2249
2257
2303
2311
2317
2327
2333
2336

0810 0822 0832

0821
0833
0845
0854
0909
0917
0920
0928
0932
0936
0941
0945

1702
1714
1724
1739
1747
1803
1811
1814

0833
0845
0857
0906
0920
0927
0930
0938
0942
0946
0951
0955

1717
1729
1739
1754
1802
1818
1826
1829
1836
1839

1843
1847
1851

0843
0855
0907
0916
0929
0936
0939
0947
0951
0955
1000
1004

1732
1744
1754
1809
1817
1832
1839
1842

2349 0009

2356
0001
0008
0013
0021

0016
0021
0028
0033
0041

Shopping Centre, Gyle Avenue, South Gyle Broadway, Gogar Roundabout, Glasgow Road, RBS Gogarburn, Glasgow Road, Eastfield Road, Ingliston Park and Ride, Eastfield Road, Edinburgh Airport.
Returns via above route reversed to Fountainbridge then Semple Street, Morrison Street, Earl Grey Street, Lauriston Place, Forrest Road, Chambers Street and above route reversed.
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35 Airport e South Gyle e Sighthill ¢ Chesser o Fountainbridge e Holyrood e Leith e Ocean Terminal

Edinburgh Airport = — 0730 0800 0824 0854 0914 — 0938 53 08 23 38 1638 1653 1708 1723 1738
Ingliston Park & Ride - — 0735 0805 0829 0859 0919 — 0943 58 13 28 43 1643 1658 1713 1728 1743
Gyle Centre = — 0741 0811 0835 0905 0925 — 0950 05 20 35 50 1650 1705 1720 1735 1750
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs  — — 0743 0813 0837 0907 0927 — 0953 08 23 38 53 then 1653 1708 1723 1738 1753
Sighthill Napier University 0707 0720 0750 0820 0844 0914 0934 G 1001 16 31 46 01 every 1701 1716 1731 1746 1801
Saughton Mains 0711 0724 0754 0824 0848 0918 0938 0951 1006 21 36 51 06 15 1706 1721 1736 1751 1806
Chesser (ASDA) 0715 0729 0759 0829 0853 0923 0943 0958 1013 28 43 58 13 =+ 1713 1728 1743 1758 1812
Semple Street 0725 0743 0813 0843 0907 0937 0958 1013 1028 43 58 13 28 mMIns 1728 1743 1758 1813 1827
Forrest Road 0730 0750 0820 0850 0914 0944 1006 1021 1036 51 06 21 36 YNl 1736 1750 1805 1820 1834
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 0737 0757 0827 0857 0921 0951 1016 1031 1046 01 16 31 46 1746 1800 1814 1829 1843
Easter Road (foot) 0744 0804 0834 0904 0928 0959 1024 1039 1054 09 24 39 54 1754 1807 1821 1836 1850
Ocean Terminal 0753 0813 0843 0913 0937 1009 1034 1049 1104 19 34 49 04 1804 1816 1830 1845 1859
Edinburgh Airport 1753 1803 1833 1903 1933 2003 2030 2100 2135 2205 2235 2305

Ingliston Park & Ride 1758 1808 1838 1908 1938 2008 2035 2105 2139 2209 2239 2309

Gyle Centre 1804 1814 1844 1914 1944 2014 2040 2110 2144 2214 2244 2314

Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 1807 1817 1847 1917 1947 2017 2043 2113 2146 2216 2246 2316
Sighthill Napier University 1815 1825 1855 1925 1955 2025 2051 2121 2152 2222 2252 2322
Saughton Mains L 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2056 2126 2156 2226 2256 2326

Chesser (ASDA) — 1836 1906 1936 2006 2036 2102 2132 2201 2231 2301 2331 G - starts from Longstone 1 minute before
Semple Street — 1851 1921 1951 2021 2051 2117 2144 2213 2243 2313 2342 Saughton Mains

Forrest Road — 1858 1928 1958 2028 2058 2124 2150 2219 2249 2319 2347 L~ continues to Longstone
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament — 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2132 2157 2226 2256 2326 2353

Easter Road (foot) — 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2138 2203 2232 2302 2332 2358

Ocean Terminal — 1923 1953 2023 2053 2123 2146 2211 2240 2310 2340 0005

35  Ocean Terminal e Leith e Holyrood e Fountainbridge e Chesser o Sighthill e South Gyle e Airport

Ocean Terminal 0618 0648 0708 0738 0758 0818 0848 0908 0925 45 00 15 30 1645 1700 1718 1733 1748
Easter Road (foot) 0625 0655 0715 0747 0807 0827 0857 0917 0934 56 11 26 41 1656 1711 1729 1744 1759
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 0632 0702 0722 0755 0815 0835 0905 0925 0942 05 20 35 50 1705 1720 1738 1753 1807
Lauriston Place (East end) 0639 0709 0729 0804 0824 0844 0914 0934 0955 19 34 49 04 hen 1719 1734 1749 1804 1817
Fountainbridge 0645 0715 0736 0811 0831 0851 0921 0941 1002 26 41 56 11 every 1726 1741 1756 1811 1824
Chesser (ASDA) 0654 0724 0746 0821 0841 0901 0931 0953 1014 38 53 08 23 1738 1753 1808 1823 1835
Parkhead Terrace 0659 0729 0752 0827 0847 0907 0937 1000 1021 45 00 15 30 15 1745 1800 1815 1830 1842
Sighthill Fire Station 0702 0732 0755 0830 0850 0910 0940 1003 1024 48 03 18 33 mins 1748 1803 1818 1833 1845
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 0709 0739 0802 0837 0857 0917 0947 1010 1031 55 10 25 40 untl 1755 1810 — 1840 —
Gyle Centre 0712 0742 0805 0840 0900 0920 0950 1013 1034 58 13 28 43 1758 1813 — 1843 —
Ingliston Park & Ride 0717 0747 0810 0845 0905 0925 0955 1019 1039 04 19 34 49 1803 1818 — 1848 -—
Edinburgh Airport 0721 0751 0814 0849 0909 0929 0959 1023 1043 08 23 38 53 1807 1822 — 1852 -
Ocean Terminal 1808 1823 1838 1853 1908 1938 2014 2044 2114 2144 2219 2249 2319 2349 0009

Easter Road (foot) 1817 1832 1847 1902 1917 1947 2023 2053 2123 2153 2227 2257 2326 2356 0016

Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 1825 1840 1855 1910 1925 1955 2031 2101 2131 2201 2233 2303 2331 0001 0021

Lauriston Place (East end) 1835 1850 1905 1920 1935 2005 2041 2111 2139 2209 2241 2311 2338 0008 0028

Fountainbridge 1842 1857 1912 1927 1942 2012 2048 2118 2147 2217 2247 2317 2343 0013 0033

Chesser (ASDA) 1853 1908 1923 1938 1953 2023 2059 2129 2157 2227 2257 2327 2351 0021 0041

Parkhead Terrace 1900 L 1930 L 2000 2030 2106 2136 2203 2233 2303 2333 L L L

Sighthill Fire Station 1903 — 1933 — 2003 2033 2109 2139 2206 2236 2306 2336 — - -

Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 1910 — 1940 — 2010 2040 2116 2146 2213 2243 - = = = — L - continues to Longstone
Gyle Centre 1913 — 1943 — 2013 2043 2119 2149 2216 2246 — - - - -

Ingliston Park & Ride 1918 — 1948 — 2018 2048 2124 2154 2221 2251 — = = = =

Edinburgh Airport 1922 1952  — 2022 2052 2128 2158 2225 2255 —
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35  Airport e South Gyle o Sighthill ¢ Chesser o Fountainbridge e Holyrood e Leith e Ocean Terminal

Edinburgh Airport —
Ingliston Park & Ride —
Gyle Centre —
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs -
Sighthill Napier University G
Saughton Mains 0727
Chesser (ASDA) 0731
Semple Street 0741
Forrest Road 0746
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 0752
Easter Road (foot) 0758
Ocean Terminal 0805
Edinburgh Airport 2030
Ingliston Park & Ride 2035
Gyle Centre 2040

Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 2043

Sighthill Napier University 2051
Saughton Mains 2056
Chesser (ASDA) 2102
Semple Street 2114
Forrest Road 2121
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 2129
Easter Road (foot) 2135
Ocean Terminal 2143

0735
0740
0745
0747
0753
0757
0801
0811
0816
0822
0828
0835

2100
2105
2110
2113
2121
2126
2132
2144
2150
2157
2203
2211

G
0827
0831
0841
0846
0852
0858
0905

2135
2139
2144
2146
2152
2156
2201
2213
2219
2226
2232
2240

0828
0833
0838
0840
0846
0850
0854
0905
0912
0919
0926
0935

2205
2209
2214
2216
2222
2226
2231
2243
2249
2256
2302
2310

0907
0913
0926
0933
0940
0947
0956

2235
2239
2244
2246
2252
2256
2301
2313
2319
2326
2332
2340

0902
0907
0913
0915
0921
0926
0932
0946
0953
1000
1007
1016

2305
2309
2314
2316
2322
2326
2331
2342
2347
2353
2358
0005

0932
0937
0943
0945
0951
0956
1002
1016
1023
1030
1038
1048

1012
1017
1024
1027
1035
1040
1047
1102
1110
1120
1128
1138

1042
1047
1054
1057 then
1105 every
1110
1117 30
1132 mins
1140 until
1150
1158
1208

1642
1647
1654
1657
1705
1710
1717
1732
1740
1750
1758
1808

1707
1712
1719
1722
1730
1735
1742
1757
1804
1813
1820
1829

1733
1738
1744
1747
1755
1800
1806
1821
1828
1837
1844
1853

1803
1808
1814
1817
1825
1830
1836
1851
1858
1907
1914
1923

1833
1838
1844
1847
1855
1900
1906
1921
1928
1937
1944
1953

G - starts from Longstone 1 minute before Saughton Mains

1903
1908
1914
1917
1925
1930
1936
1951
1958
2007
2014
2023

1933
1938
1944
1947
1955
2000
2006
2021
2028
2037

2000
2005
2010
2013
2021
2026
2032
2047
2054
2103

2044 2110

2053

2119

35  Ocean Terminal e Leith e Holyrood e Fountainbridge e Chesser o Sighthill e South Gyle e Airport

Ocean Terminal 0618
Easter Road (foot) 0625
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 0632
Lauriston Place (East end) 0639
Fountainbridge 0645
Chesser (ASDA) 0654
Parkhead Terrace 0659
Sighthill Fire Station 0702
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 0709
Gyle Centre 0712
Ingliston Park & Ride 0717
Edinburgh Airport 0721
Ocean Terminal 2114
Easter Road (foot) 2123
Holyrood/Scottish Parliament 2131
Lauriston Place (East end) 2139
Fountainbridge 2147
Chesser (ASDA) 2157
Parkhead Terrace 2203
Sighthill Fire Station 2206
Edinburgh Park at Redheughs 2213
Gyle Centre 2216
Ingliston Park & Ride 2221

Edinburgh Airport 2225

0718
0725
0732
0739
0745
0754
0759
0802
0809
0812
0817
0821

2149
2157
2203
2211
2217
2227
2233
2236
2243
2246
2251
2255

0748
0755
0802
0809
0815
0824
0829
0832
0839
0842
0847
0851

2219
2227
2233
2241
2247
2257
2303
2306

0818 0843 0913 0943

0825
0832
0839
0845
0854
0859
0902
0909
0912
0917
0921

2249
2257
2303
2311
2317
2327
2333
2336

0850
0857
0905
0912
0923
0929
0932
0939
0942
0947
0951

2319
2326
2331
2338
2343
2351

0922
0930
0939
0946
0957
1004
1007
1014
1017
1022
1026

2349
2356
0001
0008
0013
0021

0952
1000
1009
1016
1027
1034
1037
1044
1047
1052
1056

0009
0016
0021
0028
0033
0041

1003
1014
1023
1037
1044
1056
1103
1106
1113
1116
1122
1126

L - continues to Longstone

1023
1034
1043
1057
1104
1116
1123
1126
1133
1136
1142
1146

1053
1104
1113
1127 then
1134 every
1146
1153 30
1156 mins
1203 until
1206
1212
1216

1723
1734
1743
1757
1804
1815
1822
1825
1832
1836
1842
1846

1756
1807
1816
1827
1834
1845
1852
1855
1902
1905
1910
1914

1816
1825
1833
1843
1850
1901

1838
1847
1855
1905
1912
1923
1930
1933
1940
1943
1948
1952

1908
1917
1925
1935
1942
1953
2000
2003
2010
2013
2018
2022

1938
1947
1955
2005
2012
2023
2030
2033
2040
2043
2048
2052

2014
2023
2031
2041
2048
2059
2106
2109
2116
2119
2124
2128

2044
2053
2101
2111
2118
2129
2136
2139
2146
2149
2154
2158

Aepung

Aepung



get in touch...

www.lothianbuses.co.uk
timetables, maps, journey planning and more

0131 555 6363

bus & tram times & information

mail@lothianbuses.co.uk

on_lothianbuses
latest news, service updates,
customer services

lothianbuses
latest news, what’s on in Edinburgh,
customer assistance

plan your journey...

Download the TfE app for journey
planning, real time departures and
service updates. TfEapp.com

Live service updates are also available
online at www.lothianbuses.co.uk






